504251759 03/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4298437

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MR. DMITRI LAPOTK	0		02/02/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	MS. TAT	ΙΑΝΑ LΑΡΟΤΚΟ	
Street Address:	3000 BIS	SONNET #6302	
City:	HOUSTO	DN	
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77005		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 4		_
Property Typ	e	Number	
Patent Number:	72	230708	
Patent Number:	79	999161	
Application Number:	: 1:	3136939	
Application Number:	: 14	4067570	
CORRESPONDENCE			
Fax Number:	•	66)240-7320 he e-mail address first; if that is u	noussessful it will be cont
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone:	28	31.888.2830	
Email:		ura@lemuslawfirm.com	
Correspondent Name	-	EMUS LAW FIRM	
Address Line 1:		39 HEIGHTS BLVD.	
Address Line 2:		AURA R. LEMUS	
Address Line 4:	н	OUSTON, TEXAS 77007	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	002012.E00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	ז:	JOSHUA S. WYDE	
		/Joshua S. Wyde/	
SIGNATURE:			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		03/01/2017	
		03/01/2017	
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	xecuted Assig	03/01/2017 gnment of Patent interests Lapotko#	page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT and PATENT APPLICATION RIGHTS

WHEREAS DMITRI LAPOTKO, an individual, residing at 33841 Diana Drive, Unit B, Dana Point, California 72529 ("Assignor"), may have residuary interests in various inventions, improvements, letters patent and patent applications particularized in the attached Schedule A ("Patents and Patent Applications") relating to medical treatment methods;

AND WHEREAS TATIANA LAPOTKO, an individual, residing at 3000 Bissonnet, #6302, Houston, Texas 77005 ("Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor, by assignment, all of DMITRI LAPOTKO's potential and residuary interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications by way of an Agreed Final Decree of Divorce dated February _____, 2017;

AND WHEREAS it is desired, by this Assignment, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, and to provide evidence for presentation or recordation as may be expedient;

NOW THEREORE, in consideration of the terms of the aforementioned Agreed Final Decree of Divorce, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, hereby confirms that whatever residuary interest he has he does hereby assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee his entire right and interest, if any, in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications including all inventions, improvements, letters patent and patent applications embodied therein or relating thereto, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said applications and in, to and under all letters patent which have been or may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said letters patent; and the Assignor hereby assigns to and authorizes the Assignee to act in Assignee's name in applications for letters patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same power to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any and all persons, including the Commissioners of Patents of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to transfer to the Assignee any of Assignor's rights in the Patents and Patent Applications, if any, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at <u>Ivvine</u>, California, on 02 2017

DMITRI LAPOTKO, Assignor

LAPOTKO* Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF <u>DRANGE</u>

On <u>OPERCURRY</u>, 2017, before me, personally appeared DMITRI LAPOTKO known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

§ S



Notary Public, State of California

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Houston, Texas, on tebruary 10 2017.

TATIANA LAPOTKO, Assignee

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On <u>+CDMAN</u> <u>0</u>, 2017, before me, personally appeared TATIANA LAPOTKO known to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

0000



P Notary lic. Texas State

LAPOTKO* Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 2 of 2

COUNTRY/JURISDICTION	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO.	True
Patent Cooperation Treaty/ World Intellectual Property Organization	12-27-2001	PCT/BY01/00017 WO 2002/054046		METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PHOTOTHERMAL EXAMINATION OF MICROINHOMOGENEITIES
United States	11-26-2003	10/465,981	US 7,230,708	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PHOTOTHERMAL EXAMINATION OF MICROINHOMOGENEITIES
Patent Cooperation Treaty/ World Intellectual Property Organization	01-22-2006	PCT/US2006/002186 WO 2006/078987		LASER ACTIVATED NANOTHERMOLYSIS OF CELLS
United States	07-23-2007	11/795,857	191'666'1 SN	LASER-ACTIVATED NANOTHERMOLYSIS OF CELLS
United States	08-15-2011	13/136,939		LASER ACTIVATED NANOTHERMOLYSIS OF CELLS
Canada	07-20-2007		CA 2,595,570	LASER ACTIVATED NANOTHERMOLYSIS OF CELLS
Australia	08-10-2007	2006206241	AU 2006 206241B2	LASER ACTIVATED NANOTHERMOLYSIS OF CELLS
Japan		2007-55231	JP 5,207,446B2	猫泡のレーザー活性化十/熱分解(LASER ACTIVATED NANOTHERMOLYSIS OF CELLS)
European Patent Office		EP1841468A4		LASER ACTIVATED NANOTHERMOLYSIS OF CELLS
United States	10-30-2013	14/067,570		MULTIFUNCTIONAL CHEMO- AND MECHANICAL THERAPEUTICS

SCHEDULE A